# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6914837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAM SAUCEDA	09/11/2021

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FRIDABABY, LLC
Street Address:	82 NE 26TH STREET
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33137

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17474310

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (630)505-1312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 630-505-1305

**Email:** jperkins@perkinsip.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS IP LAW GROUP LLC Address Line 1: 4200 COMMERCE COURT

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: LISLE, ILLINOIS 60532

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30296.0061
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH ZEGA
SIGNATURE:	/ELIZABETH ZEGA/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=signedInvDecAssignSauceda#page1.tif source=signedInvDecAssignSauceda#page2.tif

PATENT 506868015 REEL: 057474 FRAME: 0209

#### INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

This dec	laration is directed to:	
	the attached application; or	
	United States Patent Application No.	· W
***********	PCT International Patent Application No.	

As the inventor named below, I declare as follows:

I am the original joint inventor of a claimed invention or design (the "Design/Invention") in the application for which this declaration is being submitted (the "Application"). The application was made or was authorized to be made by me. The application is identified at least by the Attorney Docket Number set forth above, and by the title of my invention, which is TEETHING SYSTEM. The other original joint inventors are Nairi Gharibian, Chelsea Hirschhorn, Maria Level and Greg Hack.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the Application, including the claims, and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I assign to Fridababy, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and having an address of 82 NE 26th Street, Suite 101, Miami, Florida 33137 ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Design/Invention, and in and to any other design or invention disclosed in the Application, and all right, title and interest in and to the Application, and to all patents which may be granted for any and all of the foregoing designs and inventions, and to any application, patent, utility model, design patent or registered design which claims the benefit of the Application's filing date, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and foreign and international counterparts. I also assign to Assignee all rights to apply for any and all patents, utility models, design patents and registered designs, in Assignee's own name, anywhere in the world, on any and all of the foregoing inventions.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for any of the foregoing inventions in all countries.

1/2

Inventor's Declaration and Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 30296,0061

This Declaration and Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both

Full Name of Inventor:

Sam Sauceda

Citizenship:

US

Residence.

El Serino, California

Inventor's signature:

Date of Signature:

7/11/2021

2/2